

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 916 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURMUKH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
 [VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
 Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
 Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 916 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GURMUKH SINGH & ANOTHER
 RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the appellant,
 we are not satisfied that this is a fit case for interference.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT]

.....J.
[B.P. SINGH]

NEW DELHI
JUNE 6, 2007